- Impairment of financial assets based on expected credit loss model
- Determination of the discounted value for financial instruments carried at amortised cost.

2. Classification and measurement of financial assets

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification of financial assets on the basis of the facts and
circumstances existing as on the date of transition. Further, the standard permits measurement of
financial assets accounted at amortised cost based on facts and circumstances existing at the date of
transition if retrospective application is impracticable.
Accordingly, the Company has determined the classification of financial assets based on facts and
circumstances that exist on the date of transition. Measurement of the financial assets accounted at
amortised cost has been done retrospectively except where the same is impracticable.

Jubilant Generics Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017
B:   Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS
Reconciliation of equity INR in million

Notes Previous GAAP *
Effectes of

transition to Ind
AS

 Ind AS  Previous GAAP *
Effectes of

transition to Ind
AS

 Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1   6,064.85   18.14   6,082.99   5,702.17   28.81   5,730.98
Capital work-in-progress   60.44   -   60.44   160.52   5.09   165.61
Other intangible assets   2,394.41   -   2,394.41   2,329.43   -   2,329.43
Intangible assets under development   2,723.10   -   2,723.10   2,807.63   75.95   2,883.58
Financial assets

i. Investments   4,055.00   -   4,055.00   4,055.00   -   4,055.00
ii. Loans   36.94   -   36.94   37.87   -   37.87

Income tax asset (net)   3.79   -   3.79   6.13   -   6.13
Other non-current assets 5   43.73   (31.95)   11.78   68.22   (65.26)   2.96
Total non-current assets   15,382.26   (13.81)   15,368.45   15,166.97   44.59   15,211.56

Current assets
Inventories   1,878.32   (15.30)   1,863.02   2,122.20   (18.14)   2,104.06
Financial assets

iii.Trade receivables   2,082.08   -   2,082.08   2,316.06   -   2,316.06
iii. Cash and cash equivalents   24.67   -   24.67   34.46   -   34.46
iv. Bank balances other than (iii)   -   -   -   3.60   -   3.60
v. Loans   1.10   -   1.10   1.69   -   1.69
vi. Other financial assets 3   61.58   10.15   71.73   95.87   -   95.87

Other current assets 5   370.34   (19.14)   351.20   679.26   (40.79)   638.47
Total current assets   4,418.09   (24.29)   4,393.80   5,253.14   (58.93)   5,194.21
Total assets   19,800.35   (38.10)   19,762.25   20,420.11   (14.34)   20,405.77

As at 31 March 2016As at date of transition 1 April 2015

Jubilant Generics Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

68

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note

Reconciliation of equity (continued) INR in million

Notes  Previous GAAP
*

Effectes of
transition to Ind

AS
 Ind AS  Previous GAAP

*

Effectes of
transition to Ind

AS
 Ind AS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital   9.23   -   9.23   13.08   -   13.08
Equity component of compound financial
instruments

7   -   1,970.39   1,970.39   -   1,970.39   1,970.39

Other equity   3,287.89   173.29   3,461.18   6,460.54   488.70   6,949.24
Total equity 39 D   3,297.12   2,143.68   5,440.80   6,473.62   2,459.08   8,932.71

LIABILITIES
Financial Liabilities
i. Borrowings 5   7,671.72   (2,167.14)   5,504.58   8,191.62   (2,446.27)   5,745.35

ii. Other financial liabilities
Provisions   165.30   -   165.30   173.13   -   173.13
Other non-current liabilities   81.52   4.55   86.07   101.34   13.70   115.04
Total non-current liabilities   7,918.54   (2,162.59)   5,755.95   8,466.10   (2,432.58)   6,033.52

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

i. Borrowings 5   1,458.90   (19.19)   1,439.71   2,538.59   (40.85)   2,497.74
ii. Trade payables   1,206.24   -   1,206.24   1,620.92   -   1,620.92
iii. Other financial liabilities   5,756.11   -   5,756.11   1,101.71   -   1,101.71
Other current liabilities   143.69   -   143.69   157.77   -   157.77
Provisions   19.75   -   19.75   13.66   -   13.66
Current tax liabilities -   -   -   47.74   -   47.74

Total current liabilities   8,584.69   (19.19)   8,565.50   5,480.39   (40.85)   5,439.54
Total equity and liabilities   19,800.35   (38.10)   19,762.25   20,420.11   (14.34)   20,405.77

As at date of transition 1 April 2015 As at 31 March 2016

Jubilant Generics Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

C:  Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2016

INR in million

Notes  Previous GAAP
*

Adjustment on
transition to Ind

AS
 Ind AS

Continuing operations
Revenue from operations   9,155.64   9,155.64
Other income 3   51.48   (9.30)   42.18
Total income   9,207.12   (9.30)   9,197.82

Expenses
Cost of materials consumed   3,524.70   3,524.70
Purchases of stock in trade   30.38   30.38
Change in inventories of work-in-
progress, stock-in-trade and finished
goods

   (182.55)   (182.55)

Excise duty   93.77   93.77
Employee benefit expense   1,219.54   (3.96)   1,215.58
Finance costs 5, 7   1,096.61   (326.87)   769.74
Depreciation amortisation expense and
impairment

   1,390.30   2.18   1,392.48

Other expenses   1,801.73   1,801.73
Total expenses   8,974.48   (328.65)   8,645.83

   232.64   319.35   551.99

Income tax expense
- Current tax   47.74   47.74
Total tax expense   47.74   -   47.74
Profit for the year   184.90   319.35   504.25
Other comprehensive income for the
year, net of tax

4   -   (6.73)   (6.73)

Total comprehensive income for the year   -   (6.73)   (6.73)

Year ended 31 March 2016

Profit before exceptional items, share of net
profits of investments accounted for using
equity method and tax

Jubilant Generics Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

70

D: Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March 2016 and 1 April 2015

*Others includes depreciation/amortisation on incremental borrowing cost, insurance spares and government grant